ADDITIONAL CAPITAL INVESTMENT TO SUBSIDIARY   
(PT. BNI MULTIFINANCE) 

This Information Disclosure was issued in Jakarta on 24 June 2016 

In connection with the plan of additional capital investment to Subsidiary, namely PT. BNI 
Multifinance in the amount of Rp203.000.000.000,00 (two hundred and three billion Rupiah), 
Financial Service Authority (OJK)  cfm. Letter of OJK No. S-55/PB.31/2016 dated 13 June 2016 
has provided its approval to BNI to perform additional capital investment to BNI MF in the amount 
of Rp203.000.000.000,00 (two hundred and three billion Rupiah).  

PURPOSE 

The purpose of additional capital investment to PT. BNI Multifinance is to strengthen 
capitalization in developing performance and capacity in financing provision to Customers related 
to Maximum Limit of Financing Provision (BMPP).

[...]

framework of such additional capital investment, PT. BNI Multifinance has conducted circular 
Extraordinary GMS dated 22 June 2016 as Shareholders’ approval related to the concerned 
additional paid up capital, and has performed full deposit to PT. BNI Multifinance in the amount of 
Rp203.000.000.000,00 (two hundred and three billion Rupiah). 

PT. BNI Multifinance purchased Shares in Portfolio as many as 4,060,000,000 (four billion sixty 
million) shares in the amount of Rp. 203.000.000.000,00 (two hundred and three billion Rupiah). 

Therefore, PT. BNI Multifinance paid up capital is changed Rp. 95.432.136.900,00 (ninety-five 
billion four hundred and thirty-two million one hundred and thirty six thousand nine hundred 
Rupiah) to be Rp. 298.432.381.700,00 (two hundred and ninety-right billion four hundred and 
thirty-two million three hundred and eighty thousand seven hundred Rupiah). 

Shareholders composition before capital addition was: 

 PT BNI (Persero) Tbk: